

National Office Headquarters

5825 Delmonico Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80919-2401

> phone 719. 597. 9090 fax 719. 597. 2121 www.usatriathlon.org

September 9, 2015

Brian Huether Multirace LLC – Race Director 8892 Southern Orchard Road North Davie, FL 33328

The purpose of this letter is to confirm the receipt of all sanction materials and subsequent insurance coverage by USA Triathlon for the following event:

Key West Triathlon December 5th 2015

At current date, insurance certificates cannot be provided due to our policy renewal. The above named event has submitted all the necessary paperwork required by USA Triathlon and is receiving all the benefits of the insurance outlined below for the named insured and any and all additional insured requests. The following are named insured on the USA Triathlon insurance policy: USA Triathlon, its Race Directors, Regions, Clubs, Official Sponsors, Committee Members, Race Officials, Volunteers, Race Participants, and MultiRace, LLC. The coverage on our policy is:

General policy coverage:

General Aggregate – per Event – \$2,000,000 Each occurrence - \$1,000,000

The City of Key West will be named as an additional insured. You will receive certificates of insurance showing the above coverage once our policy renewal is complete in December 2015.

If you have any questions regarding the status of this event and the ensuing insurance, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards,

Ilm Walter

Terri Walters

Event Services Manager, USA Triathlon



